V � The tax rules governing repurchase

1. For the owner

The repurchase by CGG of its own shares may have an effect on its taxable result should transfer take place at a price
that is different from its initial purchase price.

2. For the seller

The capital gains system of taxation applies to all share repurchase transactions, whatever the objective pursued. The
gains realised by a legal entity will be subject to the professional capital gains system (Article 39 subsection 12 of the
General Tax Code ). The gains realised by a natural person are in practice subject to the system provided for in
Article 150-OA of the General Tax Code. According to this system, capital gains are only taxed at the rate of 16% (
26% including social charges ) if the total annual amount of the sales carried out by the shareholder whose shares are
repurchased exceeds � 15 000. Non-resident shareholders are not taxable in France.

Consolidated
statements as Pro forma after

of December 31, Purchase of 9.54% purchase of 9.54% Impact of the
2003 of the capital of the capital purchase (%)

Shareholders� equity �396.5 million �-41.5 million �355 million - 10.5%
Total shareholders� equity �405.5 million �-41.5 million �364 million - 10.2%
Net debt �139 million �42 million �181 million + 30.2%
Net result �(10.4) million �- 0.3 million �-10.7 million - 2.9%
Average number of outstanding
shares

11,626,701 -1,114,054 10,512,646 - 9.6%

Net result per share �(0.89) � �-1.02 -14.6%
Average number of outstanding
shares adjusted as a result of the
effect of dilutive instruments

12,441,374 -1,114,054 11,327,320 - 9.0%

Diluted net result per share* �(0.84) � �-0.94 -11.9%

VI � Breakdown of the shareholding of CGG

The table below provides information on the shareholders known to the Company as at March 31, 2004. To the best of
the Company�s knowledge, there are no other shareholders holding, whether directly or indirectly, 2% or more of the
capital or voting rights.

Page 7

Edgar Filing: GENERAL GEOPHYSICS CO - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

March 31, 2004

Number of %
Voting
rights Number of

Shareholders shares Shares % voting rights

The Beacon Group 1,777,071 15.21 21.01 2,793,670
Institut Français du
Pétrole 1,436,622 12.30 10.81 1,436,622